Ottawa-Carleton District School Board

FORMAL COMPLAINT #270824 INVESTIGATION REPORT

Board Member Code of Conduct Complaint of Trustee Donna Blackburn

Findings Report – Pages 1 – 37

Ι.	INTRODUCTION		
	Α.	THE ACCOUNTABILITY FRAMEWORK	1
		i. Office of the Integrity Commissioner	1
		ii. Confidentiality of the Complaints Process	1
	В.	BACKGROUND	2
	C.	SUMMARY	
	D.	THE COMPLAINT	4
	E.	SECTIONS OF THE CODE ENGAGED BY THE COMPLAIN	NT 6
	F.	PRELIMINARY JURISDICTIONAL REVIEW	7
		Initial Review of the Complaint	
	G.	THE INVESTIGATIVE PROCESS	9
		Respondent's Reply to the Complaint	10
		FACTUAL FINDINGS	12
	I.	ANALYSIS	18
		The Relevant Code Rules	
		 Integrity and Dignity of Office Civil Behaviour 	20
		3. Upholding Decisions	
		The Alleged Violations of the Code	21
		1) The Respondent's Comments were not Discriminatory	
		And Did not violate Rule 3.7 of the Code	
		2) The Respondent did not violate Rules 3.25 or 3.26	28
		of the Code by participating in the Capital Pride Parade	
		nor did she engage in allegedly impermissible lobbying	
		for others to join	
		 The Respondent's Comments did not violate 	28
		Rules 3.5, 3.6 or 3.9 but dome constituted a violation	
		of Rule 3.18	
		Responses to Trustee Kaplan-Myrth	29
		Facebook Messenger Exchange with a Staff Member	30
		Exchanges with Members of the Public	32
	J.	CONCLUSION APPENDIX A	34 38
		EMAILS AND MESSAGES NOTED IN CHRONOLOGY	50
		APPENDIX B	49
		DIRECTOR'S SPEAKING NOTES	